

SB0708/713423/1

BY: Senator Astle

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 708, AS AMENDED
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

In the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments (SB0708/208275/1), strike Amendment Nos. 1 and 3 in their entirety.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1 of the bill, in line 2, after “Registration,” insert “and”; strike beginning with the third comma in line 2 down through “Headgear” in line 3; in line 4, after “of” insert “authorizing a certain insurer to exclude a moped and motor scooter from certain insurance benefits;”; strike beginning with “prohibiting” in line 14 down through “damages;” in line 18; and after line 21, insert:

“BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,

Article - Insurance

Section 19-505(c)

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2006 Replacement Volume and 2010 Supplement)”.

On page 2 of the bill, in line 2, strike “21-1306.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 6 through 8 of the bill, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 29 on page 6 through line 4 on page 8, inclusive.